Abstract: Objective: To evaluate the use of miR-124 and MMP-9 in combination with miR-188 in the diagnosis and 
prognosis assessment of acute cerebral infarction (ACI). Methods: One hundred and two patients with ACI and 102 
healthy individuals were retrospectively and simultaneously analyzed. The differences in the expressions of miR-
124, miR-188, and MMP-9 were compared between the ACI group and the healthy group, as well as among some 
subgroups of patients with various types and sizes of ACI and different prognoses.